

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 595 OF 2026

In

FIRST APPEAL 269 OF 1998

Dattu Gangaram Aher Since Deceased ThrPETITIONER
Lrs.1.1) Maruti Dattu @ Dattoba Aher And Ors.

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Adv. Suchita R. Chavan for Applicant, Adv. Prabhakar
Manohar Jadhav (through V.C.) for Applicant.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J

DATE : 3rd February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 04/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)